mellow transfusion of color so frequently seen in 
many species of fish when alive. 
This accuracy in reproduction of the canvas ren- 

ders the lithograph still more attractive when framed. 
The cost of this work, when completed, will be at 

least fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000). 
The New York Herald, in an extended review of 

Mr, Harris’ work, states:— 
‘The fisherman who sees any part of this superb 

sork will resolve to own it all. even though he has to 
sell part of his outfit to get the money. 

“7 iss FISHES OF NORTH AMERICA” is Of its standard value as a text book on the natural